ocoypRBS OCD m/éf \S 2\

Form 3160-3 : ’ZI . FORM APPROVED
(March 2012) 0 \ OMB No. 1004-0137
’ Expires October 31, 2014
UNITED STATES MAR 1 & ‘XP"eI =
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 5 th::igegéz gg an
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT £
REC . [f Indian, Allotee or Tribe Name
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR REENTER
) " 7 X Unit or CA Agreement, Name and No.
la. Typeofwork: [#]DRILL [ reenTER 020006540 ‘
8. Lease Name and Well No.
Ib. Type of Well: Oil Well D Gas Well DOther Single Zone I:] Multiple Zone Trionyx 6 Fed 10H <35? ? }>
2. Name of Operator Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. 9. API Well No. o
&7, Fr-prs- T4,
3a. Address 333w Sheridan 3b. Phone No. finclude area codej 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory &77 £92 >
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5010 405-228-7203 Wwe-o02.5 6-06 5253206 Ap A
4. Location of Well (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requivements.®) I1. Sec., T.R. M. or Blk.and Survey or Area
Atsurface 200 FSL & 1350 FWL, Unit N PP: 200 FSL & 1350 FWL Sec. 6 T25S R32E
At proposcd prod. zone 330 FNL & 1980 FWL, Lot 3 NN@WWH@D@X' '
14. Distance in miles and direction from nearest town or post office* WLNRTA= 12. County or Parish 13. State
Approximately 22 miles SE of Malaga, NM 1 ‘@C ATE@N : Lea County NM
15. Distance from proposed* 16. No. of acres in | 17. Spacing Unit dedicated to this well
location to nearest. See attached map fes in fease 120 7g7 ac
E)roperty orlease line, ft. = NMLC061863A - 640.68 ac ‘
Also to nearest drig. unit line, if any)
18. Distance from proposed location®  gee attached m ap 19. Proposed Depth 20. BLM/BIA Bond No. on file
to nearest well, drilling, completed, i . -~
applied for, on this lease, ft. 10,458 TVD 15,041 MD CO-1104; NBM-000801
N 21, Elevations (Show whether DF, KDB, RT, GL, etc.) 22 Approximate date work will start® 23. Estimated duration
3442.4' GL 04/05/2014 45 Days

24. Attachments

The following, completed in accordance with the requirements of Onshore Oil and Gas Order No.1, must be attached to this form:

L. Well plat certified by a registered surveyor. 4. Bond to cover the operations unless covered by an existing bond on file (see

2. A Drilling Plan. Item 20 above).
. 3. A Surface Use Plan (if the location is on National Forest System Lands, the 5. Operator certification

SUPO must be filed with the appropriate Forest Service Office). 6. Such other site specific information and/or plans as may be required by the
BLM.
25. Sjgpature Name (Printed/Typed) Date
/j:/:,(} { g Trina C. Couch 08/11/2014
... Tt/ e
D) Regulatory Analyst

Approved by (Sigrgﬁ € fﬁ» Name (Printed/Typed) Dat&M AR ] 2 m ;
eve Caffey 46

Title Office L e o .

: FIELD MANAGER CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE

" Application approval does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal orequitable title to those rights in the subjectlease which would entitle the applicantto
conduct operations thereon.
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. AP P R OVAL F OR TWO YEARS

Title 18 US.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make ita crime forany person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent stalements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

P *(Insipd'ctions on page 2)

pue 3

(Continued on page 2)

Carlsbad Contiolisd Water Basin

Approval Subject to General Requirements SEE ATTACHED FOR
& Special Stipulations Attached CONDITIONS OF AP PROVAL

MAR 17 2015



HOBBS OCD

MAR 1 6 2000
DRILLING PROGRAM

RECEIVED

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.
Trionyx 6 Fed 10H

Geologic Name of Surface Formation: Quaternary

Estimated Tops of Geological Markers & Depths of Anticipated FW, Qil, or Gas:

a. Fresh Water 300

b. Rustler 640’ Barren
¢. Top of Salt 1033’ Barren
d. Base of Salt 4107’ Barren
e. Castille 4120’ Barren
f. Bell Canyon 4364° Oil / Gas
g. Cherry Canyon 5388’ Oil / Gas
h. Brushy Canyon 6641 Oil / Gas
i. Bone Spring Lime 8268’ Oil / Gas
j. 1% Bone Spring SS 9352’ Oil / Gas
k. 2"d Bone Spring SS 9987’ Oil / Gas
I. Target 2" BSS 10448’ Oil/Gas

Total Depths 10458 TVD 15041 MD



goc

Pressure Control Equipment:

A 3M 13-5/8” BOP system (Double Ram and Annular preventer) will be installed and tested prior to
drilling out the surface casing shoe. The BOP system used to drill the intermediate hole will be
tested per BLM Onshore Oil and Gas Order 2.

A 3M 13-5/8” BOP system (Double Ram and Annular preventer) will be installed and tested prior to
drilling out the intermediate casing shoe. The BOP system used to drill the production hole will be
tested per BLM Onshore Qil and Gas Order 2.

The pipe rams will be operated and checked each 24 hour period and each time the drill pipe is out
of the hole. These tests will be logged in the daily driller’s log. A 2” kill line and 3” choke line will be
incorporated into the drilling spool below the ram BOP. In addition to the rams and annular
preventer, additional BOP accessories include a kelly cock, floor safety valve, choke lines, and
choke manifold rated at 3,000 psi WP.

Devon requests a variance to use a flexible line with flanged ends between the BOP and the choke
manifold {choke line); if an H&P rig drills this well. Otherwise no flex line is needed: The line will
be kept as straight as possible with minimal turns.

Auxiliary Well Control and Monitoring Equipment:

a. AKelly cock will be in the drill string at all times.
b. A full opening drill pipe stabbing valve having the appropriate connections will be on the rig
floor at all times.



4. Casing Program:

f : H Collapse Burst Tension
Hfﬂe Hole Interval Casing Casing Weight Collar | Grade Design Design Design
Size 1t AL OoD Interval (Ib/ft) Factor Factor Factor
” I’w ' 1’ - ( -
17-1/2 0 -}50 -‘35‘3 13-3/8 0-6 ) 48 STC H-40 2.65 5.95 17.34
12-1/4” 0-4 (? 9-5/8” 0-4380' 40 BTC HCK-55 1.89 1.77 5.38
8-3/4” | 43p0-15041’ 5-1/2" 0-15041’ 17 BTC P-110 1.71 2.13 3.19
7
Casing Notes:
e All casing is new and APl approved
Maximum Lateral TVD: 10458’
5. Proposed mud Circulations System:
Depth 501 Mud Weight Viscosity Fluid Loss Type System
1
N 1
OﬁBO lg{b 8.4-90 30-34 N/C FW
) .
,6§3-z99ﬁ' 10.0-10.2 28-32 N/C Brine
43/00-/15041' 8.6-9.0 28-32 N/C FW
7

The necessary mud products for weight addition and fluid loss controt will be on location at all
times. Visual mud monitoring equipment will be in place to detect volume changes indicating loss
or gain of circulating fluid volume. If abnormal pressures are encountered, electronic/mechanical
mud monitoring equipment will be installed.



EXY

5-1/2" Production Two Stage

6. Cementing Table:
Water
. Number | Weight Yield Stage; L
String ofsx | Ibs/gal Vc:/u:e o/sx | Lead/Tail Slurry Description
13-3/8” . Class C Cement + 0.125 Ibs/sack Poly-E-Flake + 63.5%
Surface 770 14.8 6.32 1.33 Tail Fresh Water
L (65:35) Class C Cement: Poz (Fly Ash): 6% BWOC
9-5/8” 930 12.9 9.81 | 1.85 Lead Bentonite + 5% BWOW Sodium Chloride +0.125
intermediate Ibs/sack Poly-E-Flake + 70.9 % Fresh Water
. Class C Cement + 0.125 |bs/sack Poly-E-Flake + 63.5%
430 14.8 6.32 1.33 Tail Fresh Water
5-1/2” Tuned Light Blend + 0.125 Ib/sk Pol-E-Flake + 77.6%
Production 800 11.0 14.81 | 2.55 Lead Fresh Water
Casing {50:50) Class H Cement: Poz (Fly Ash) + 1 ib/sk Sodium
. . Chloride + 0.5% bwoc HALAD-344 + 0.4% bwoc CFR-3 +
Single Stage 1340 14.5 538 122 Tail 0.2% bwoc HR-601 + 2% bwoc Bentonite + 58.8% Fresh
Water
(65:35) Class H Cement: Poz (Fly Ash) + 6% BWOC
730 12.5 | 1086 | 1.96 Lead Bentonite + 0.25% BWOC HR-601 + 0.125 Ibs/sack Poly-
E-Flake + 74.1 % Fresh Water
5-1/2" {50:50) Class H Cement: Poz (Fly Ash) + 1 Ib/sk Sodium
: . Chloride + 0.5% bwoc HALAD-344 + 0.4% bwoc CFR-3 +
Production 1340 | 145 538 | 122 Ta“ 0.2% bwoc HR-601 + 2% bwoc Bentonite + 58.8% Fresh
Casing Water
2-Stage DV Tool at least 50’ into open hole
Option
(50:50} Class H Cement: Poz (Fly Ash} + 10% BWOC
210 119 | 12.89 | 2.26 Lead Bentonite + 1 Ib/sk of Kol-Seal + 0.3% BWOC HR-601 +
0.5lb/sk D-Air 5000 + 76.4% Fresh Water
. Class C Cement + 0.125 Ibs/sack Poly-E-Flake + 63.5%
120 14.8 6.32 1.33 Tail Fresh Water
TOC for all Strings:
13-3/8” Surface Oft
9-5/8” Intermediate Oft
5-1/2" Production Single Stage 3350ft

Stage #1 = 5500ft
Stage #2 = 3350ft




Notes:

s Cement volumes Surface 100%, Intermediate 75% and Production based on at least 25%
excess

e Actual cement volumes will be adjusted based on fluid caliper and caliper log data

o Iflost circulation is encountered while drilling the production and/or the
intermediate wellbores, a DV tool will be installed a minimum of 50' below the
previous casing shoe and a minimum of 200" above the current shoe. If the DV tool
has to be moved, the cement volumes will be adjusted proportionately. The cement
will tie back 500’ into the 9-5/8" casing shoe.

¢ Current cement volumes reflect DV tool at 5500’



Logging, Coring, and Testing Program:

bd

0

Drill stem tests will be based on geological sample shows.

if a drill stem test is anticipated, a procedure, equipment to be used, and safety
measures will be provided via sundry notice to the BLM.

No logs are planned.

No coring program is planned

Additional Testing will be initiated subsequent to setting the production casing.
Specific intervals will be targeted based on log evaluation (if applicable),
geological sample shows, and drill stem tests.

Potential Hazards:

No abnormal pressures or temperatures are expected. There is no known
presence of H2S in this area, and none is anticipated to be encountered. If H2S is
encountered the operator will comply with the provisions of Onshore Qil and
Gas Order No. 6. No lost circulation is expected to occur. All personnel will be
familiar with all aspects of safe operation being used to drill this well. Estimated
BHP: 4706 psi, and estimated BHT: 165 degrees.

Hydrogen Sulfide detection equipment will be in operation after drilling out the’
surface casing shoe until the production string is cemented. Breathing
equipment will be on location upon drilling the surface casing shoe until total
depth is reached.

Anticipated Starting Date and Duration of Operations:

a.

Road and location construction will begin after the BLM has approved the APD.
Anticipated spud date will be as soon after BLM approval and as soon as a rig will
be available. Move in operations and drilling is expected to take 20 days. If
production casing is run then an additional 30 days will be needed to complete
well and construct surface facilities and/or lay flow lines in order to place well on
production.



Devon

Project: Lea County, NM (NAD 83)
Site: Sec 6 T. 25 E., R.32E.
Well: Trionyx 6 Fed 10H

Wellbore: Wellbore #1

HALLIBURTON

Srumry Ordling

Plan: Plan #1 071414 RevA0 (Trionyx 6 Fed 10H/Wellbore #1)

WELL DETAILS: Trionyx 6 Fed 10H

HP 223 25'KB

1y

d Bone Spring Lime

Ground Level:  3442.40 )
Northing Easting Latittude Longitude
419805.11 731578.14 32°9'9.467 N 103° 43' 7.014 W
WELLBORE TARGET DETAILS
Name TVD +N/-S +E/-W Shape
Trionyx 6 Fed 10H BHL 10458.00 4750.84 608.45 Point
SECTION DETAILS
MD Inc Azi TVD +N/-§ +E/-W Dleg TFace VSect Target
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5000.00 0.00 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
5800.00 8.00 90.00 5797.40 0.00 5576 1.00 90.00 7.08
9118.02 8.00 90.00 9083.13 0.00 51754 0.00 0.00 6575
9918.02 0.00 0.00 9880.53 0.00 573.30 1.00 180.00 72.83
10018.02 0.00 0.00 9980.53 0.00 57330 0.00 0.00 72383
10768.02 90.00 0.4210458.00 47745 576.83 12.00 0.42 546.86 Trionyx 6 Fed 10H BHL
15041.52 90.00 0.4210458.00 4750.84 60845 0.00 0.004789.64 Trionyx 6 Fed 10H BHL
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Job#

HP 223 25)KB | - -

Devon

Lea County, NM (NAD 83) Sec 6 T. 25 E., R.32E.
API#

Trionyx 6 Fed 10H (200’ FSL & 1350" FWL)
Wellbore #1

Plan: Plan #1 071414 RevA0

Sperry Orilling Services
Combo Report

18 July, 2014

Well Coordinates: 32°09'09.47"N North American Datum 1983
103° 43'07.01" W New Mexico Eastern Zone
419,805.11 N
731,578.14 E

Ground Level: 3,442.40 ft

Local Coordinate Origin: Centered on Well Trionyx 6 Fed 10H
Viewing Datum: WELL @ 3467.40ft (HP 223 25'KB)
TVDs to System: N
North Reference: Grid
Unit System: API US Survey Feet

Version: 5000.1 Build: 65

Report Version: Midcon Combo v1.30 HA LL.I] U @T@ N




HALLIBURTON

Devon
Lea County, NM (NAD 83)

Plan Report for Trionyx 6 Fed 10H - Plan #1 071414 RevA0

Measured
Depth
(ft)

0.00
100.00
200.00
300.00
400.00

500.00
598.40
600.00
700.00
800.00

900.00
993.40
1,000.00
1,100.00
1,200.00

1,300.00
1,400.00
1,500.00
1,600.00
1,700.00

1,800.00
1,900.00
2,000.00
2,100.00
2,200.00

2,300.00
2,400.00
2,500.00
2,600.00
2,700.00

2,799.40
2,800.00
2,900.00
3,000.00
3,100.00

3,200.00
3,300.00
3,400.00
3,467.40
3,500.00

3,600.00

Grid

Inclination Azimuth

)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

TVD below
System
(ft)
-3,467.40
-3,367.40
-3,267.40
-3,167.40
-3,067.40

-2,967.40
-2,869.00
-2,867.40
-2,767.40
-2,667.40

-2,567.40
-2,474.00
-2,467.40
-2,367.40
-2,267.40

-2,167.40
-2,067.40
-1,967.40
-1,867.40
-1,767.40

-1,667.40
-1,567.40
-1,467.40
-1,367.40
-1,267.40

-1,167.40
-1,067.40
-967.40
-867.40
-767.40

-668.00
-667.40
-567.40
-467 .40
-367.40

-267.40
-167.40
-67.40
0.00
32.60

132.60

Vertical
Depth
(ft)

0.00
100.00
200.00
300.00
400.00

500.00
598.40
600.00
700.00
800.00

900.00
993.40
1,000.00
1,100.00
1,200.00

1,300.00
1,400.00
1,500.00
1,600.00
1,700.00

1.800.00
1,800.00
2,000.00
2,100.00
2,200.00

2,300.00
2,400.00
2,500.00
2,600.00
2,700.00

2,799.40
2,800.00
2,900.00
3,000.00
3,100.00

3,200.00
3,300.00
3,400.00
3,467.40
3,500.00

3,600.00

Local Coordinates

Northing
(ft)

Easting
(ft)

Map Coordinates Dogleg
Northing Easting Rate
(usft) (usft) (°/100usft)
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00
419,805.11 731,578.14 0.00

Vertical
Section Comments
(ft)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00 CASTILE
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00 Bell Canyon
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 Cherry Canyon
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00 RUSTLER - TOP SALT
0.00

0.00

18 July, 2014 - 7:58

Page 2 of 8
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HALLIBURTON

Devon
Lea County, NM (NAD 83)

Plan Report for Trionyx 6 Fed 10H - Plan #1 071414 RevA0

Measured
Depth
(fty
3,700.00
3,800.00
3,200.00
4,000.00

4,100.00
4,200.00
4,300.00
4,400.00
4,406.40

4,500.00
4,600.00
4,700.00
4,800.00
4,900.00

5,000.00
5,100.00
5,200.00
5,285.53
5,300.00

5,400.00
5,500.00
5,600.00
5,700.00
5,800.00

5,900.00
6,000.00
$,100.00
6,200.00
6,300.00

6,400.00
6,500.00
6,600.00
6.631.08
6,700.00

6,800.00
6,900.00
7.000.00
7,100.00
7,200.00

7,300.00
7,400.00

Grid

Inclination Azimuth

)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

)
0.00
0.00

TVD below
System
(ft)
232.60
332.60
432.60
532.60

632.60
732.60
832.60
932.60
939.00

1,032.60
1,132.60
1,232.60
1,332.60
1,432.60

1,532.60
1,632.59
1,732.56
1,828.00
1,832.46

1,932.28
2,031.97
2,131.50
2,230.86
2,330.00

2,429.03
2,528.06
2,627.08
2,726.11
2,825.14

2,924.16
3,023.19
3,122.22
3,153.00
3,221.24

3,320.27
3,419.30
3,5618.32
3,617.35
3,716.38

3,815.41
3,914.43

Vertical
Depth
(ft)
3,700.00
3,800.00
3,900.00
4,000.00

4,100.00
4,200.00
4,300.00
4,400.00
4,406.40

4,500.00
4,600.00
4,700.00
4,800.00
4,900.00

5,000.00
5,099.99
5,199.96
5,295.40
5,299.86

5,399.68
5,499.37
5,598.90
5,698.26
5,797.40

5,896.43
5,995.46
6,094 .48
6,193.51
6,292.54

6,391.56
6,490.59
6,589.62
6,620.40
6,688.64

6,787.67
6,886.70
6,985.72
7,084.75
7,183.78

7,282.81
7,381.83

Local Coordinates

Northing
{ft)

Easting
()

83.59 E
97.51E
11143 E
12535E

13926 E
15318 E
16710 E
17142 E
181.02E

194.93 E
20885E
22277E
23668 E
25060 E

26452 E
278.44 E

Map Coordinates

Northing
(usft)
419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11

419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11

419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11

419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11

419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11

419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11

419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11

419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11

419,805.11
419,805.11

Easting
(usft)
731,578.14
731,578.14
731,578.14
731,578.14

731,578.14
731,578.14
731,578.14
731,578.14
731,578.14

731,578.14
731,578.14
731,578.14
731,578.14
731,578.14

731,578.14
731,579.01
731,581.63
731,585.76
731,585.99

731,592.10
731,599.094
731,609.53
731,620.85
731,633.90

731,647.82
731,661.73
731,675.65
731,689.57
731,703.49

731,717.40
731,731.32
731,745.24
731,749.56
731,759.16

731,773.07
731,786.99
731,800.91
731,814.82
731,828.74

731,842.66
731,856.58

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

Vertical
Section
(ft)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.11
0.44
0.97
1.00
1.77
2.77
3.99
5.43
7.08

8.85
10.62
12.39
14.16
16.92

17.69
19.46
21.23
21.78
23.00

2476
26.53
28.30
30.07
31.84

33.60
35.37

Comments

Brushy Canyon

Start Buitd 1.00

1st Bone Spring Lime

Start 3318.02 hold at 5800.00 MD

1st Bone Spring Sand
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HALLIBURTON

Devon
Lea County, NM (NAD 83)

Plan Report for Trionyx 6 Fed 10H - Plan #1 071414 RevA0

Measured
Depth
(ft)
7,500.00
7,600.00
7,700.00

7,800.00
7,900.00
8,000.00
8,100.00
8.200.00

8,228.63
8,300.00
8,400.00
8,500.00
8,600.00

8,700.00
8,800.00
8,900.00
9,000.00
9,100.00

9,118.02
9,200.00
9,300.00
9,370.056
9,400.00

9,500.00
9,600.00
9,700.00
9,747.86
9,800.00

9,900.00
9,918.02
9,921.88
9,926.88
10,000.00

10,018.02
10,100.00
10,200.00
10,300.00
10,400.00
10,500.00
10,600.00
10,700.00

Grid

Inclination Azimuth

)

8.00

8.00
7.18
6.18
5.48
5.18

4.18
3.18
2.18
1.70
1.18

0.18
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
9.84
21.84
33.84
45.84

57.84
69.84
81.84

)

0.00

0.00
0.42

0.42
0.42
0.42
0.42
0.42

TVD below
System
(ft)
4,013.46
4,112.49
4,211.51

4,310.54
4,400.57
4,508.59
4,607.62
4,706.65

4,735.00
4,805.67
4,904.70
5,003.73
5,102.75

5,201.78
5,300.81
5,399.83
5,498.86
5,597.89

5,615.73
5,696.99
5,796.31
5,866.00
5,895.82

5,095.49
6,095.28
6,195.17
6,243.00
6,295.12

6,395.12
6,413.13
6,417.00
6,422.00
6,495.12

6,513.13
6.594.71
6,690.74
6,779.01
6,856.65
6,917.33
6,961.34
6,985.76

Vertical
Depth
{ft)
7,480.86
7,579.89
7,678.91

7,777.94
7,876.97
7,975.99
8,075.02
8,174.05

8,202.40
8,273.07
8,372.10
8,471.13
8,570.15

8,669.18
8,768.21
8,867.23
8,966.26
9,065.29

9,083.13
9,164.39
9,263.71
9,333.40
9,363.22

9,462.89
9,562.68
9,662.57
9,710.40
9,762.52

9,862.52
9,880.53
9,884.40
9,889.40
9,962.52
9,980.53
10,062.11
10,1568.14
10,246.41
10,323.05
10,384.73
10,428.74
10,453.16

{ocal Coordinates

Northing
(ft)
0.00S
0.00S
0.00S

0.00S
0.008
0008
0.00S
0.00S

0.00S
7.02N
3426 N
80.87 N
144.81 N

223.29N

312.88N
409.66 N

Easting
ft)
292.35 E
306.27 E
320.19E

33411 E
348.02 £
361.94 E
375.86 £
389.78 E

393.76 £
403.69 E
41761 E
43153 E
44544 E

45036 E
47328 E
48720 E
50111 E
515.03 E

517.54 E
528.37E
540.00 E
54711 E
549.90 E

558.06 E
564.47 E
568.15 E
570.77E
572.08E

57327 E
573.30E
573.30E
67330 E
573.30E

57330 E
573.35E
57355 E
573.90E
57437 E

57495 E
57561 E
576.33E

Map Coordinates

Northing
(usft)
419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11

419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11

419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11

419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11

419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11

419,805. 11
419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11

419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11
419,805.11

419,805.11
419,812.13
419,839.37
419,885.98
419,949.92
420,028.40
420,117.99
420,214.77

Easting
(usft)
731,870.49
731,884.41
731,898.33

731,812.25
731,826.16
731,840.08
731,954.00
731,967.91

731,971.90
731,981.83
731,995.75
732,009.67
732,023.58

732,037.50
732,051.42
732,065.34
732,079.25
732,093.17

732,095.68
732,106.51
732,118.14
732,125.25
732,128.04

732,136.20
732,142.61
732,147.29
732,148.91
732,150.22

732,151.41
732,151.44
732,151.44
732,151.44
732,151.44

732,151.44
732,151.48
732,151.69
732,152.04
732,152.51
732,153.09
732,153.75
732,154.47

Dogleg
Rate

{°100usft)

Vertical
Section Comments
(ft)
37.14
38.91
40.68

42.44
44,21
45.98
47.75
49.51

50.02 2nd Bone Spring Lime
51.28
53.05
54.82
56.59

58.35
60.12

65.75 Stari Drop -1.00

69.50 2nd Bone Spring Sand

72.51 KOP

72.83

72.83 Start 100.00 hold at 9918.02 MD
72.83 2nd Bone Spring Target (Heel)
72.83 2nd Bone Spring Target 0' VS
72.83

72.83 Start Build 12.00
79.80

106.84

153.12

216.61

294.52

383.47

479.56
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Devon

HALLIBURTGON Lea County, NM (NAD 83)

Plan Report for Trionyx 6 Fed 10H - Plan #1 071414 RevA0

Measured Grid  TVD below Vertical  Local Coordinates Map Coordinates Dogleg  Vertical

Depth  nclination Azimuth  System Depth  Northing Easting Northing Easting Rate Section Comments
(1) ©) °) (ft) (f) {ft) (ft) (ustt) {usft)  (°MO0Ousft)  (ft)

10,744.07 87.13 042 6,990.00 10,457.40 45351N 576.65E 420,258.62 732,154.79 12.00 523.10 2nd Bone Spring Target (Toe)
10,768.02 90.00 042 6,99060 1045800 47745N 576.83E 420,282.56 732,154.97 12.00 546.86 Start 4273.50 hold at 10768.02 MD
10,800.00 90.00 0.42 699060 1045800 50943N S577.07E 420,314.54 732,155.21 0.00 578.61
10,800.00 90.00 042 699060 10458.00 609.43N 577.81E 420,414.54 732,165.95 0.00 677.89
11,000.00 90.00 042 699060 1045800 70943N 578.55E 420,514.53 732,156.69 0.00 77717
11,100.00 90.00 042 699060 1045800 80942N 579.29E 420,614.53 732,1567.43 0.00 876.45
11,200.00 90.00 0.42 699060 10,458.00 90942N 580.03E 420,714.53 732,158.17 0.00 975.74
11.300.00 90.00 042 6,990.60 10,458.00 1,009.42N 580.77 E 420,814.53 732,158.91 0.00 1,075.02
11,400.00 90.00 0.42 6,990.60 10,458.00 1,109.41N 581.51E 420,914 .52 732,168.65 0.00 1,174.30
11,500.00 90.00 0.42 6,990.60 10,458.00 120941 N 582.25E 421,014,652 732,160.39 0.00 1,273.58
11,600.00 90.00 042 699060 10,458.00 1,309.41 N 58299E 421,114.52 732,161.13 0.00 1,372.86
11,700.00 90.00 042 699060 10,458.00 140941 N 583.73E 421,214.51 732,161.87 0.00 147214
11,800.00 90.00 042 6,990.60 10,458.00 1,509.40N  584.47 E 421,314.51 732,162.61 0.00 1,571.42
11,900.00 90.00 042 6,990.60 10,458.00 1,60940N 585.21 E 421,414.51 732,163.35 0.00 1,670.70
12,000.00 90.00 0.42 699060 10,458.00 1,70940N 58595 E 421,514.50 732,164.09 0.00 1,769.98
12,100.00 90.00 0.42 6,990.60 10,458.00 1,809.40N 586.69 E 421,614.50 732,164.83 0.00 1,869.27
12,200.00 90.00 0.42 6,990.60 10,458.00 1,909.39N 58743 E 421,714.50 732,165.57 0.00 1,968.55
12,300.00 90.00 0.42 6,990.60 10,458.00 2,009.39N  588.17 £ 421,814.50 732,166.31 000 2,067.83
12,400.00 90.00 0.42 6,990.60 10,458.00 2,1109.39N 58891 E 421,914.49 732,167.05 0.00 2,167.11
12,500.00 90.00 0.42 699060 10,458.00 2,209.38N  589.65E 422,014.49 732,167.79 0.00 2,266.39
12,600.00 90.00 0.42 6,99060 10,458.00 2,300.38N  590.39 E 422,114.49 732,168.53 0.00 2,365.67
12,700.00 90.00 0.42 699060 10,458.00 2409.38N 58113 E 422,214.48 732,169.26 0.00 2,464.95
12,800.00 90.00 0.42 6,990.60 10,458.00 2,509.38N  591.87 E 422,314 .48 732,170.00 0.00 2,564.23
12,900.00 90.00 042 6,990.60 10,458.00 2608.37N 59261 E 422,414.48 732,470.74 0.00 2,663.51
13,000.00 90.00 042 6,99060 10,458.00 2,709.37 N 593.35E 422,514.48 732,171.48 0.00 2,762.80
13,100.00 90.00 042 6,990.60 10,458.00 2,809.37 N 594.09E 422,614.47 732,172.22 0.00 2,862.08
13,200.00 390.00 042 699060 10,458.00 290937 N 59483 F 422,714 .47 732,172.96 0.00 2,961.36
13,300.00 90.00 042 6,990.60 10,458.00 3,009.36 N 59557 E 422,814.47 732,173.70 0.00 3,060.64
13,400.00 90.00 0.42 699060 10,458.00 3,109.36 N 59631 E 422,914.486 732,174.44 0.00 3,159.92
13,500.00 90.00 0.42 6,990.60 10,458.00 3,209.36 N 597.05E 423,014.46 732,175.18 0.00 3,259.20
13,600.00 90.00 0.42 699060 10,458.00 3,309.35N 597.79E 423,114 .46 732,175.92 0.00 3,358.48
13,700.00 90.00 042 6,990.60 10,458.00 3,409.35N 59853 E 423,214.45 732,176.66 0.00 3,457.76
13,800.00 90.00 0.42 6,990.60 10,458.00 3,509.35N  599.27 E 423,314.45 732,177.40 0.00 3,557.04
13,900.00 90.00 042 6,99060 10,458.00 3,609.35N  600.01E 423,414.45 732,178.14 0.00 3,656.33
14,000.00 90.00 0.42 6,990.60 10,458.00 3,708.34 N 600.74E 423,514.45 732,178.88 0.00 3,75561
14,100.00 90.00 042 6,990.60 10,458.00 3,809.34N 601.48E 423,614.44 732,179.62 0.00 3,854.89
14,200.00 980.00 0.42 6,990.60 10,458.00 3,908.34 N 60222 E 423,714.44 732,180.36 0.00 3,954.17
14,300.00 90.00 0.42 6,990.60 10,458.00 4009.34 N 60296 E 423,814 .44 732,181.10 0.00 4,053.45
14,400.00 90.00 0.42 6,990.60 10,458.00 4,109.33N 603.70E 423,914.43 732,181.84 0.00 4,152.73
14,500.00 90.00 042 6,990.60 10,458.00 4,209.33N 60444 E 424,014.43 732,182.58 0.00 4,252.01
14,600.00 80.00 042 6,990.60 10,458.00 4,308.33N 605.18E 424,114.43 732,183.32 0.00 4,351.29

18 July, 2014 - 7:58 Page 5 of 8 COMPASS



Devon

RALLIBURTON Lea County, NM (NAD 83)
Plan Report for Trionyx 6 Fed 10H - Plan #1 071414 RevA0
Measured Grid  TVD below Vertical  Local Coordinates Map Coordinates Dogleg  Vertical
Depth Inclination Azimuth System Depth Northing  Easting Northing Easting Rate Section Comments
(ft) ) ) (ft) () (ft) (ft) {usft) (usft) (°100usft) (ft)
14,700.00 90.00 0.42 6,990.60 10,458.00 4,409.32N 60592E 424,214.43 732,184.06 0.00 4,45057
14,800.00 90.00 0.42 6,990.60 10,458.00 4,509.32N  606.66 E 424,314.42 732,184.80 0.00 4,549.86
14,900.00 90.00 042 699060 1045800 4609.32N 807.40E 424,414.42 732,185.54 0.00 4,649.14
15,000.00 90.00 0.42 6,990.60 10,458.00 4,709.32N  608.14 E 424,514.42 732,186.28 0.00 4,748.42
15,041.52 90.00 0.42 6,990.60 10,458.00 4,750.84 N B608.45E 424,555.94 732,186.59 0.00 4,789.64 TD at 15041.52
Plan Annotations
Measured Vertical Local Coordinates
Depth Depth +N/-§ +E/-W Comment
(ft) (i) (ft) (ft)
5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00  Start Build 1.00
5,800.00 5,797.40 0.00 55.76  Siart 3318.02 hold at 5800.00 MD
9,118.02 9,083.13 0.00 517.54 Start Drop -1.00
9,918.02 9,880.53 0.00 573.30  Start 100.00 hold at 9918.02 MD
10,018.02 9,980.53 0.00 573.30  Start Build 12.00
10,768.02 10,458.00 477.45 576.83  Start 4273.50 hold at 10768.02 MD
15,041.52 10,458.00 4,750.84 608.45 TD at 15041.52
Vertical Section Information
Angle Origin Origin Start
Type Target Azimuth Type +N/_S +EI-W TVD
) (ft) (ft) (ft)
™ No Target (Freehand) 7.30  Slot 0.00 0.00 0.00
Survey tool program
From To Survey/Plan Survey Tool
(ft) (f)
0.00 15,040.80 Pian #1 071414 RevA0 MWD
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HALLIBURTORN

Devon
Lea County, NM (NAD 83)

Plan Report for Trionyx 6 Fed 10H - Plan #1 071414 RevA0

Formation Details

Measured Vertical Dip
Depth Depth TVDSS Name Lithology Dip Direction
(f) (ft) (ft) ©) ©)
598.40 598.40 -2,869.00 CASTILE 0.00
993.40 993.40 -2,474.00 Bell Canyon 0.00
2,799.40 2,799.40 -668.00 Cherry Canyon 0.00
3,467.40 3,467.40 0.00 RUSTLER
3,467.40 3,467.40 0.00 TOP SALT
4,406.40 4,406.40 939.00 Brushy Canyon
5,295.53 5,285.40 1,828.00 1st Bone Spring Lime
6.631.08 6,620.40 3,153.00 1st Bone Spring Sand
8,228.63 8,202.40 4735.00 2nd Bone Spring Lime
9,370.05 9,333.40 5,866.00 2nd Bone Spring Sand
9,747.86 9,710.40 6,243.00 KOP
9,921.88 9,884.40 6,417.00 2nd Bone Spring Target
(Heel)
9,926.88 9,889.40 6,422.00 2nd Bone Spring Target 0
A
10,744.07 10,457.40 6,990.00 2nd Bone Spring Target
(Toe)
Design Targets
Target Name Dip Dip
- hit/miss target Angle Dir. TVD +N/-S +E/-W Northing Easting
- Shape ©) ©) (fe) (f) (ft) (usft) (usft) Latitude
Trionyx 6 Fed 10H BHL ()
0.00 0.00 1045800 4,750.84 608.45 424,555.94 732,186.59 32°9'56.445N
- plan hits target center
- Point
irectio Difficuity Index
Average Dogleg over Survey: 0.70 °/100usft Maximum Dogleg over Survey: 12.00 °/100usft at
10,768.02 ft
Net Tortousity applicable to Plans:  0.70 °/100usft Directional Difficulty Index: 6.113

Audit Info

Longitude

103° 42' 59.619 W

18 July, 2014 - 7:58
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HALLIBURTON

Devon
Lea County, NM (NAD 83)

North Reference Sheet for Sec 6 T. 25 E., R.32E. - Trionyx 6 Fed 10H - Wellbore #1

All data is in Feet unless otherwise stated. Directions and Coordinates are relative to Grid North Reference.,
Vertical Depths are relative to WELL @ 3467.40ft (HP 223 25'KB). Northing and Easting are relative to Trionyx 6 Fed 10H

Coordinate System is US State Plane 1983, New Mexico Eastern Zone using datum North American Datum 1983, ellipsoid GRS 1980
Projection method is Transverse Mercator (Gauss-Kruger)

Central Meridian is 104° 20' 0.000 W°, Longitude Origin:0° 0' 0.000 E°, Latitude Origin:0° 0’ 0.000 N°

False Easting: 541,337.50usft, False Northing: 0.00usft, Scale Reduction: 0.99995054

Grid Coordinates of Well: 419,805.11 usft N, 731,578.14 usft E
Geographical Coordinates of Well: 32° 09' 09.47" N, 103° 43' 07.01" W
Grid Convergence at Surface is: 0.33°

Based upon Minimum Curvature type calculations, at a Measured Depth of 15,041.52ft
the Bottom Hole Displacement is 4,789.64f( in the Direction of 7.30° (Grid).

Magnetic Convergence at surface is: -7.10° (17 July 2014, , BGGM2014)

Magnetic Model: BGGM2014

Date: 17-Jul-14
Declination: 7.43°
Inclination/Dip: 60.01°
Field Strength: 48211

Grid North is 0.33° East of True North (Giid Convergence)
Magnetic North is 7.43° East.of True North (Magnetic Declination)
Magnetic North is 7.10° East of Grid North (Magnetic Convergence)

To convert a Tnue Direction to a Grid Direction, Subtract 0.33°
To conwvert a Magnetic Direction 16 a True Direction, Acd 7.43° East
To convert a Magnetic Direction to a Gridd Direction, Add 7.10°

18 July, 2014 - 7:58 Page 8 of 8
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13-5/8” 3M BOPE & Closed Loop

Equipment Schematic

&
2
£
Closed Loop Equip ;
Roll Off Bins & Tracks
Mud “— | | . S i
Pumps | €— Volume Tanks| o |Process Tanks Shakers eparator
«— 4 i
Fill up line Rotating T
Head
> Flowline to shakers —> @
g
£
Annular Remotely operated 2
k=
I T Adjustable| g8 g
| Pipe Rams Choke :@
I

| Blind Rams

2-116" valves

HCR Valve

< it
{507 from wc”bead)

6 " line to separato) ——————————=» \\

3" Choke Line (Possible Co-Flex Hose)

4-1/16” valves

Adjustable | 8o

Choke

47 line to flare pit (150 ft from welthead)

[

L

Note: all valves & lines on choke manifold arc 37 unless
otherwise noted.  Exact manifold configuration may vary.




- 10.

11.

NOTES REGARDING BLOWOQUT PREVENTERS

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.
Trionyx 6 Fed 10H

Drilling Nipple will be constructed so it can be removed mechanically without the aid
of a welder. The minimum internal diameter will equal BOP bore.
Wear ring will be properly installed in head.

Blowout preventer and all associated filings will be in operable condition to
withstand a minimum of 3000psi working pressure.

All fittings will be flanged.

A fill bore safety valve tested to a minimum of 3000psi WP with proper thread
connections will be available on the rotary rig fioor at all times.

All choke lines will be anchored to prevent movement.

All BOP equipment will be equal to or larger in bore than the internal diameter of
the last casing string.

Will maintain a kelly cock attached to the kelly.
Hand wheels and wrenches will be properly installed and tested for safe operation.

Hydraulic floor control for blowout preventer will be located as near in proximity to
driller’s controls as possible.

All BOP equipment will meet API standards and include a minimum 40 gallon
accumulator having two independent means of power to initiate closing operation.



- ariy Fluild Technology
@ntl nen ldl ‘ f’:g"“ ContiTech Beattie Corp
CONTITECH -

Website: www coniitechbeattie.com

Monday, June 14, 2010

RE: Drilling & Production Hoses
Lifting & Safety Equipment

To Helmerich & Payne,

A Continental ContiTech hose assembly can perform as intended and suitable for the application
regardiess of whether the hose is secured or unsecured in its caonfiguration. As a manufacmfer o_f )
High Pressure Hose Assemblies for use in Drilling & Production, we do affer thg corresponding lifting
and safety equipment, this has the added benefit of easing the liﬂiqg and handling of each hose
assembly whilst affording hose longevity by ensuring correct handling methods anq procedures as
well as sacuring the hose in the unlikely event of a failure; but in no way does the lifting and _safety
equipment affect the performarnce of the hases providing the hoses have been handled and instalied
carrectly. it is good practice to use fifting & safety equipment but not mandatory.

Should you have any questions or require any additional information/clarifications then please do not
hesitate to contact us.

ContiTech Beattie is part of the Continental AG Corparation and can offer the full support resources
assodiated with a glabat organization.

Best regards,

Robin Hodgson
Sales Manager
ContiTech Beattie Corp

ContiTech Beattie Carp,
11533 Brittmoors Park Drive,
Houston, TX 77041

Phone: +1 (832) 327-9141
Fa: +1 (832) 327-0148
www contitechheattia,com




T FRIWERTNELA

JUALITY DOCUMENT ' PHOENIX RUBBER

T 4 VS N R, TS A o ] e e g et T 1 s 2 i B a5 = INDUSTRIAL LTD. =

H-6728 Szaged, eudapesu it 10. Hungary « H-6701 Szeged. P. O. Box 152 SALES & MARKETING; H-1092 Budapest, Raday u. 42-44. Hungary + H-1440 Budapest, P O. Box 25
Phone; (3662) 566-737 - Fax (3662) 566-738 Phane: (361) 4564200 - Fox: (361) 217-2972, 456-4273 » wwn.aurusenmerge.hu
QUALITY CONTROL CERT N 890
INSPECTION AND TEST CERTIFICATE
PURCHASER: Phoenix Beattie Co. PO N 1520FA-872
PHOENIX ORDER N°- 172232 HOSETYPE: 3" 10 Choke and Kilf Hose
HOSE SERIAL Ne- 34403 NOMINAL / ACTUAL LENGTH: 11,43 m
WP 68,86 MPa 10000 psi|T.P '_]03‘4 MPa 15000 psi | Duration: 60 min.
Pressure test with water at
ambient temperature
See attachment. (1 page)
T 10mm= 10 Min.
~> 10mm= 16  MPa
COUPLINGS
Type Serial N° Quality Heat N°
3" coupling with 1231/a 1228 AISI 4130 80751
4 116" Flange end AISI 4130 47438
API Spec 16 C ‘
Temperature rate:"B"
All metal parts are flawless
WE CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE HOSE HAS BEEN MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS OF THE ORDER AND
PRESSURE TESTED AS ABOVE WITH SATISFACTORY RESULT.
te: l i |
Date nspector Quality Control PHOENIX RUBBER
/ Industrial Ltd.
= Hose Inspection and
20. June. 2002. %ﬂl Certification Dep%
o Gl

VERIFIED gxé CoTY
PDEORNIY RIRRER O O
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H&P Flex Rig Location Layout

2 Well Pad

Frac Tank & Water Storage :
175" Pipe Pipe
- Racks Racks
Closed Loop Pipe
Mud Logger Equip Racks
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"g : .
= s @ 5 | Water Tank l TT ||Choke Pipe
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O works O { >
260’ Floor 210’
Spool : .
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a 3 Racks
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: Location Dimensions:
/ \ 175° 470 ft x 350 ft
\ Scale: 1 inch =50 ft
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(O Wellhead Location
Potable
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RECEIVED

Certification

I hereby certify that [, or persons under my direct supervision, have inspected the proposed drill site and
access road proposed herein; that | am familiar with the conditions that presently exist; that | have full
knowledge of State and Federal laws applicable to this operation; that the statements made in this APD
package are, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct; and that the work associated with the operations
proposed herein will be performed in conformity with this APD package and the terms and conditions under
which it is approved. | also certify that |, or Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. am responsible for the
operations conducted under this application. These statements are subject to the provisions of 18 U.5.C. 1001
for the filing of false statements.

| hereby also certify that |, or Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. have made a good faith effort to
provide the surface owner with a copy of the Surface Use Plan of Operations and any Conditions of Approval
that are attached to the APD.

Executed this _11th__ day of __ August 2014,
Printed Name: Tripa Cou q ;
Signed Name:
Position Title: R "An
Address: 333 W. Sheridan, OKC OK 73102
Telephone: (405)-228-7203




